
FYI

Anticipated Revenues as of April 8th.2019

Awaiting reimbursement from the State Of Illinois from the following:

PROBATION SALARIES:
June, November, December, January, Feb. & March $ 85,624.70

SUPV OF ASSESS.SALARY: March $ 2,291.66

STATE'S ATTY SALARY: March $ 9,691.51

PUBLIC DEFENDER: March $ 6"589.89

rorAl s104J97.76

--SUPPLEMENTAL SALES TAX: January, February & March
--SALES TAX : January, February & March
--INCOME TAX : March
--LOCAL USE : January, February & March

*rk*{.*d<d<rt ***{<*rl.*.*{.d.{<{.{<:**,t**{.tt,l.*.,t*,t******{.*{.******,t*,F*;1.*rl.{<*rl.rl.**{.{.tf{.!t{(,1.{.*{.{<

Expenses as of April 8th. 2019
Accounts Payable Pending Approval

Courthouse $ 32,943.24
SherifflHousing/Coroner $ 38,960.47
Highway $ s^844.t4

Total Board Bills for ALL FIINIDS: $77,748.45
*{<{<*d<*<**:k***{<*r|<*rkX<**:k{<*<****rF*rF{<rF*X(*:f**r(,f{<{<*{<**>k>rk:k***t{<'F*({<{<:k>F{<

Investments as of March 31't. 20L8

VERMILION VALLEY BANK .25% $ 625.385.41

Bank Balance as of February 28th,2Ol9 $31247 ,224.86

Bank Balance as of March 31't, 2019 $3,046,852.07



PERIOD: MAR 2O1q

sYs DArE 040219 [GCr]
FORD COUNTY

TPFAqIIRFE I S RFPORT SYs TIME 15:04

01GFNFRAI FIIND

cAsu
CASH ON HAND

GF CASH IN BAI'IK

IWESII'|ENTS

aAsr{ BATANaF-MARCH 1 -201q

400.00
149,3t4.71

17,159. E5

22,132.89
21, s47.03
5,983.70

51,281.64
1,858.59

11,939.70
61.55

7,046.l5
7 ,779.40
3,333.34

29,648.00
687.15
320.00

11,471.35
7,027 .75

533.s0
471.10

1,314.92
t,747.96
1,591.05

6,673.39
13,589.71
3,003.78

61.95
140.00
86.07

923.06
79.10
81.75

2,705.00

749,774.77
RFCFIPTS

GEI,IERAL FUND REVENUE

SALES TAX

V4% SUPPLEMENTAL SALES TAX
STATE INCOIi4E TAX
CORPOMTE PERSOML PROPERTY T'X
SALARY REIIIBURSEMENT

SHERIFFIS TMNSPORT REIMBURSEMNT

CoUNTY CLERK INCO!4E

IREASURER'S INCOME

CIRCUTT CLERK INCOIiIE

SHERIFF INCOME

SHERIFFIS SERVICE CONIRACTS

BOARDING PRISONERS

SHERIFF MISC REIMBURSEI4EI{I-S

SHEUFF 8OI,{D FEE

SIATE'S ATTORNEY INCOiIE
COURT SYSTEi4S INCOiIE
DRUG COURT INCOME

ZONING INCO{E
COURT SECURITY
INDIGENT INCOITIE

TMFFIC PERCENTAGE FEE

911 REII4BURSEI4ENT

TOTAL RFCFIPTS
TOTAI 

'ASH 
AVATIARI F

NTSRURqFMFiIT(

PROBAIION DEPARII,IENT

DEPARII.IENT HEAD

SALARIES-OFFICERS
SALARIES.DEruIIES
HEALTI] INSUP"AI,{CE

CELL PHONE

TMVEL EPENSE
EM

SALARIES.OFFICERS
TRAVEL D(PEIISE/I.4ILEAGE
MISC EXPENSES

NURSING HOME INTERFUND TMNS
COUNTY BOARD

BOARD/COMi4ITTEE MIGS

L49,7L4.77

,

J



PERIOD: MR 2019
sYs DArE 040219 [GCr]

FORD COUNTY
TRFASIIRFR ' S RFP'ORT

TMVEL EXPENSE

BOARD M15C EXPENSES

MISC EQUIPIi'|EMr
COUNTY CLER(

DEPARTMENT HEAD

SALARIES-DEPUNES
HEALTH INSUMNCE
COMPUTER SERVICES

COUNTY TREASURER

DEPARTI.4EI{T HEAD

SALARIES - DEPUII ES

HEALIH INSURANCE

CO4PUTER SERVICES
CIRCUIT CLERK

DEPARI},,IENT HEAD

SALARIES - OEPUII ES

HEALIH INSURANCE

PUBLISHING/PRINTIIIG
COI.,IPUTER SERWCES
MISC EXPENSES

SHERIFF

DEPAR'II.4ENT HEAD

SALARIES-ROAD DEPUTIES
SALARIES. S ECRETARI ES

SALARIES.CORRECTION DEPUTIES
SALARI ES.ROAD DEPUTY OVERTIME
SALARIES-DEPUTY HOLIDAY PAY

SALARIES-CORRECEONS OVERTIME

HEALI}I INSUMNCE
PUBLISHING/PRII'ITING
DUES/SUBSCRrrr/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
GASOLINE/OIL
VEHICLE MINT
CORRECTIONS UNIFORTIS

TAI{ ENFOROENT UNIFOR}'S
]AIL |TTCHEN
MISC EXPENSES

CORREfiONS EqUIPMENT
LAW ENFORCEMENT EqUIPMENT
DISPATCH EQUIPMENT

INMTE MEALS

INMIE MEDICAL
INMIE CLOT}iING

CORONER

DEPARII4ENT HEAD

SATARIES.DEP[I[ES
VEHICLE EXPET{SES

MEDICAL
STATES ATTOR EY

DEPAR]IiIENT HEA[}

-GEXEIALEUXIL

sYs TIME 15:04

01

633.36
60.00

1,161.33

6,461.52
6,079 .20

37 .17
202.00

6,461.52
L,422.00

381.42
159.50

6,461.52
7,70L.77

49.56
203.49

1,400.00
539.45

7,730.76
34,140.52
6,134.46

97,788.91
t,757.66

10,096.79
13,023.63

260.60
134.06
s90.00
557.35

2,856.15
787.17
999.74
544.02
279.00
110.00
949.61

50.00
2,296.23
7,345.68
4,164.98

821.67

2,480.76
s00.00
136.95
857.00

15,207.33



PERIOD: MAR 2019
sYs DArE 040219 [GCr]

FORD COUNTY
TPFAqIIAFP Iq PFMRT

SALARI E5.5 ECRETARY

HEALTH INSURANCE
DUES/SUBSCRlPT/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

CHIEF ASSESSMENT OFFICE

DEPARTI4ENT HEAD

SALARI ES -DE PUTI ES

HEALT}I INSURAJ,ICE

COIi4PUTER SERVICES
DUES/SUBSCRIFT/BOOKS
TMINING

ELECrIONS

SALARI ES -OVERTIME

COI.,IPUTER SERVICES
CIRCUIT ]UDGE

SALARIES-DEPLTIES
COI4PUTER SERVICES
OTJTSIDE CONTRACTS

BOARD OF REVIEI{

TMVEL DOENSE
COURT SYSTEMS

BALIFF
HOUSING COUi'ITY OFFICES

TELEPHONE
POSTAGE

COPIER SERVICES
PUBLIC BLDG COI/|IiIISSION

SALARIES -I.TAINTEMNCE
HEALIH INSURANCE

BUILDING.Ii'IAINTENANCE
BUILDING.GROUNDS
TELEPHOT,lE

ELECTRIC-J AI L
ELECTRIC-COIJRT}IOU5E

GAS.]AIL
GAs -COUR]HOUSE

BUILDING-OPEMTING SUPPLIES
SERVICE CONTRCTS

ZONING

ZON]NG OFFICER
MISC EXPENSES

INDICENT

ASSIST. PUBLIC DEFENDER.COITMCI
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

PUBLIC DEFENDER

DEPARII4ENT HEAD

SALARIES.OIHER

.GENEMLEIIIL

sYs TrltlE 15:04

01

4,330.15
12.39

1,516.00
181.79

6,346.14
2,134.59

362.64-
260.75
80.00

4t9.27

465.04
64s.00

7,879.65
32.00

164.00

11.80

2,413.05

2,290.65
591.67

2,872.82

7,216.80
12.39

2,358.56
3,773.76

190.19
2,309.75

969.64
772.87

1,002.05
L,379.59

626.14

833.33
5,075.00

1,384.59
0.59

13,686.69
1,400.00



PERIOD: MR 2019 FORD COUNTY

sYs DATE 040219 [CCr] TRFAS RFRTt RFpORT SYS ]-rME 15:04

FORN COUNTY PIIRITC HEALTI] 12

OIHFR FTNA TT G SOIIRCF\ & IIqFS

DUE TO GENERAL FUND $ 17.76R.q1
t 12,268.91

TOTAL 0rHFR FrN. sr[rRaFs & USES $ 12,268.91

cAsfl
PUBLIC HEALTH CASH IN BANK $ 671,568.26
rNvEsI4Et{TS 0.00

$ 671, s58.26
cA\H ON pEPOSTT.MARaH 31.201q I 671,568.26



sYs gArE 04049
lcsrl

FORD COUNTY sYS rI E 15:04

PAGE 1

REVENUE EXPENSE

OTHER
SOURCE/U5E

ENDING

CASH

Summary Fund Report
Tuesday Apri l 2, 2019

FOR PERIOD ENDITIG 0]/2019 REPORT PERIOD MM

BEGINNING
CASH

01 GE EPAL FUND

04 ILL IOIS I.IUNICIPAL RMREMEI{T

07 EI.iPLOYEE HEALIH

08 I,,EITAL HEALTH

I.O TORT LIABILITY

],1 ANIML COITROL

12 FORD COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

16 UNEMPLOY}IEIT

17 h0RK[AN' 5 C0r..tPENSArr0t{

18 SOCIAL SEG,RTTY

20 HIGEWAY

21 cqJl{ry BRIDGE

22 COUNTY MOTOR FUEL TAX

23 iIATCHING TAX

24 T0$NSHIP MOTOR FI,EL TAX

25 TO4I{sHIP BRIDGE PROGRAIiI

25 HIGHMY I{ECS

3E COIJNTY COOPERATIVE DfiENSION

39 TRUST

40 INDEMNITY

41 FORD COTJNTY FART,IS

68 STATES ATTY AUTCIiIATI0N

70 CIRCUTT CLERK TRUST

71 COUNTY CLERK IRUST

72 SHERIFF IRUST ACCOUI{I

73 FORD CO CAPTTAL IMPROVEI.IENTS

74 CLERK OPERATION ADD-OI.IS

75 SHERIFF VEHICLE/MAINT FUI,ID

76 ELECI'ION GRAI{T

77 ARRESTEE's MEDICAL CO5TS FUND

78 YOUIH DIVERSION FEE

80 coRo ER's FEES

81 IVRS GRAI{T

83 COROi{ERS SURCHARGE GMNT

84 SALE IN ERROR FIJND

85 SHERIFF'S GRANTS

86 GIS MAP FUND

t149,7L4.7L

t723,911.24

J7,583.9s

190,628.24

$220,31E.09

t46,595.22

J53E,970.85

176,492.54

$268,9s6.2 7

t12 ,917.85

$372,480.02

$1,047,019.s1

J2,70s,389.29

,149,97E.66

$1,486,607.29

J1,016.06

t164,707.12

t53,769.66

J11,277.8s

t39,717 .12

ts6,670.74

J2,127.80

1285,880.06

t24,823.s1

144,?27 .80

,12,2ss.55

t967.09-

$13,200.77

J 5 ,951. 57

J12,979.06

$3,s20.09

J19,183.89

$43.70

t6,800.91

$26,391.48

$1,000.00

$94,539.07

J213,076.22

t594.80

J0.68

J6.51

$38.15

$2,450.73

l!72,782.07

$5.86

J36.38

1604. 3 5

t206.27

J143.01

J71,593.24

J13.44

$72,926.s0

$0.22

t74.77

$4.82

,1.01

J63.51

t5.08

$68.20

$353, 541.61

t27,341.76

J17,990.14

J1,834.11

Js2 ,4 51. 57

$28,428.23

t11,060.62

J17,918.40

t20,7ss.13-

J12,268.91

t17,918.40

t11, s03.81-

1697,164.28

$7,584.63

s72,644.6L

t220,356.25

t47,22L.84

$671,s68.26

t76,499.40

$268,992.6s

,14,906.03-

J3s9,62s.67

J1,047,162.52

$2,776,982.53

$ 149,992 .10

t1, ss9, s33.79

,1,016.28

t164,721.E9

$53,774.48

$11,278.86

t39,190.61

$s6,67s,82

$2,196.00

$286,880.06

t24,821. s1

J44,227.80

$u,256.65

$573.25-

$13,321.96

t5 ,951. 57

J13,094.48

t33,736.86

$18,427.70

J43.70

t4,289.39

$24 ,537 .7 5

$1,000.00

$94,7s4.10

$1.10

$393.84

t121.19

t3s2.42

\276.77

t s 1.6s

,0.38

J62.20

t2 ,71?.49

$237.00

t807.84

$2 , 511,90

J1,915.93

t2,497 .46



sYs DArE 040219
[Gsr]

FORD COI'iITY
surmary Fund Report

ruesday April 2, 2019
FOR PERIOD ENDINC O3l2019 REPORT PERIOD MTD

BE6INI'IING

CASH REVENUE DOENSE

SYS EII.{E 15 : M

PAGE 2

OIIIER
souRcE/usE

ENDING

CASH

87 CHILD SUPPORT

88 DOCUMENT STORAGE FEES

E9 SHERIFF SEIZED/FORFETT DRI'G FUND

90 PROBATION SERVICES

91 VTTALS AUTO FEE

92 RECORDS AITO FEE

93 ]WENILE ]USTICE COUNCIL

95 COURT AUTOI.TATION

96 TAx AUTO

97 LIBMRY

98 SHERIFF UJI EQUIPT4ENT FINE

99 DRUG COURT GRANT

**TOTAL ALL FUNDS**

$6,138.77

$43,861.48

J19,992.42

t326,044. U

$18,752.75

t14, 531.84-

t500.00

$99,022.39

$43,840.02

,9,450.94

$3,817.48

J3, s59.48

$9,367, s38.45

$0. ss

$2,s16.23

$611.86

$13,816.65

s397 .72

$2,636.00

J1,652.02

$43.90

$204.81

$9s.3s

$0.32

$s50,736.28

I15,480.93

17 ,242.r?

$6,139.32

t30,896,78

J20,804.2E

t3 32 ,618.64

J19,1s0.47

t11,895.84-

$s00.00

t100,674.41

s43,494.22

$9,098.71

t3,912.83

$3,559.80

$9,393,498.55

J389.70

t557.04

t544,208.36 $9,432.18



SYS DATE: 040219 IGBCBPI
GENETAL FUND.

DAIE 04/02/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET CO14PARISON ANALYSIs FOT MATCh Of 2019

Tuesday April 2, 2019

sYs TIi4E 15:05

G/L ACCI
NUMBER TITLE

FISCAL
BUDGET

1

.00
27 .81
33.01

.00
28.66
18.73
37.97
25.36
27 .72
3.t7

28.51
1008.32

39.24
.00

46.30
21.81
12.23
26.80
16.94
29.0 5

.00
24.07
43.23
47 .97

6.56
37.08
43.t7
28.06

100.00
.00
.00

100.00
.00

21.01

21.01

21.01

ACIUAL
M-T-D Y-T-D

01-00-301
01-00-304
01-00-304.1
01-00-316
01-00-131
01-00-332
01-00-334.1
01-00-334.2
01-00-3s2
01-00-3s3
01-00-354
01-00-354.1
01-00-3ss
01-00-355.1
01-00-155.2
01-00-355.3
01-00-355.4
01-00-355.5
01-00-357
01-00-358
01-00-359
01-00-161
01-00-364
01-00-366
01-00-368
01-00-371
01-00-i72
01-00-380
01-00-383
01-00-390
01-00-391
01-00-392
01-00-394

t1,067,711.00
$200,000.00
$280,000.00

$2 5 ,000.00
t375,000.00
t160,000.00
$411,417.00
J14,000.00

$173,000.00
150,000.00
$80,000.00

t800.00
Js0,000.00
t2,000.00

$13s,000.00
$ s10,000.00

$12 ,000.00
$5,000.00

J17,000.00
,u5,000.00

$8,000.00
J200.00

t12 ,000.00
$4,500.00

$10,000.00
J11, s00.00
t9,000.00

,27,000.00
,2,000.00
$ 1,000 .00

t150.00
,100,000.00
J225,000.00

$4,103,278.00

$4,103,278.00

$4,103,2i8.00

t0.00
J5s,623.60
$92,415.24

$0.00
$107,489.89
t29,969.82

J111,521.81
J3, s49.82

J47,949.50
t1, s84.83

$22,807.95
$8,066.56

$19,619.91
$0.00

$62,s06.36
t111,248.00

J1,468.13
$1,140.00
$2,880.00

,36,316.37
$0.00

348,14
$5,187.38
$2 ,158.60

$656.10
$4,263.92
$3,885.50
J7,57s.00
$2,000.00

J0.00
$0.00

J100,000.00
$0,00

$862,132.4s

GENEML FUND REVENUE

PROPERTY TM.CORPOMTE
SALES TM
V4% SUPPLEMEMTAL SALES TAX

CARRYOVER

STATE INCOME TAX
CORPOMTE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
SALARY REIMBURSEMENT

sHERIFF,5 TRANSPORT REII4BURSEMNT
COUNTY CLERK INCO,IE
TREASURER,S INCOI,,IE

CIRCUTT CLERK INCOIIE
TRANSF IN OF ABANDONED BONDS

SHERIFF INCOME

INMTE MEDICAL REIMBURSE}.IENT

SHERIFF'S sER\TCE CONTRACIS

BOARDING PRISONERS

SHERIFF MISC REIMBURSEMEI{TS

SHERIFF BOND FEE

ELECTION REIMBURSEMENT

STATEI S ATTORNEY INCOii,tE

CHIEF ASSESSMENT OFFICE INCOI.IE

INTEREST INCOME

CoURT SYSTEMS INCOIIE
DRI,IG COURT INCOME

ZONING INCOME

COURT SECURITY
TNDTGENT INCOME

TMFFIC PERCENTAGE FEE

SOLID I,,IAsTE LICENSE FEE

i{rsc rNcoti4E

TELEPHONE REIi4BURSEMENT

INTERFUND TMNSFER IN
TfuqNSFER-PUBLIC BLDG COi{I,I*, TOTAL REVENUE

** TOTAL REVENUE

DE PARII4ENT OO TOTALS

$1,067,711.00
$144,376.40
J187,584.76
12s,000.00

$267,510.11
$130,030.18
$279,895.19
$10,450.18

$125,050. s0
$48,415.17
$57,192.05
J7,266. s6-

$30,380.07
$2,000.00

$72,493.64
$398,7s2.00

$10, s31.87
$3,660.00

$14,120.00
$88,683.63
$8,000.00

$151.86
$6,812.62
$2,341.40
$9,343.90
$7,236.08
$ 5,114. 50

$19,42s.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$150.00

$0.00
$ 22 s ,000.00

t3,241,14s.55

J0.00
$17,3s9.8s
122,732.89

$0.00
$21,547.01
$6,983.70

$61,281.54
$1,8s8.s9

111,939.70
J61.55

t7,046.35
$0.00

!7 ,779.40
$0.00

$3,333.14
$29,648,00

J687.15
J320.00

$0.00
J11,471.35

J0.00
J0.00

$2,027.15
$531.50
$473.10

$1, 314.92
$7,7 47 .96
$1, 591.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

i2t7,678.22

t211,678.22

s277,678.22

$862,132.45 $3,241,145.55

$862,132.45 $3,241,145.55



sYS DATE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUNO

D^rE 04/02/79

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET CO14PARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday April 2, 2019

iYs ME 15:05

PAGE 2

USED
c/L ACCr
NUI,IBER TITLE

FlSCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-04-400.1
01-04-400.2
01-04-400.5
01-04-403
01-04-420
01-04-423
01-04-414
01-04-455
07-04-477

$s7,836.00
$119,000.00

$26,8 57.00
J44,284.00
$2,400.00
$2 , 100.00

$s00.00
J2,200.00
$5,000.00

$260,177.00

$260,177.00

$260,177.00c

$19,960.65
$40,945.98
$8,980.5s

J11,132.8s
$710.00
$175.41

$0.00
$251.45
i?39.44

$82,397.33

$82,397.33

$37,875.35
$78 ,051.02
$t7 ,876.4s
$31,151.1s
J1,690.00
$1,924. 59

$s00.00
$1,948.5s
$4,760.56

st77 ,779.67

\777 ,779.67

PROBATION DEPAR]UENT
DEPARTI.IENT HEAD

SALARIES.OFFICERS
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSURANCE

CELL PHONE

TMVEL EOEI,{SE
DUES/SUBSCRIET/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DRUG COURT EXPENSEI* TOTAL PROBATION EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII.4ENT 04 TOTALS

$5,673.39
$13,689.71
$3,003.78

$61.95
$140.00
$86.07
J0.00
J0.00
$0.00

$23,654.90

34. s1
34.4L
31.44
25.14
29.58
8.35

.00
11.43
4.79

3L.67

3L.67

31.67

t23,6s4.90

$23,654.90cR $82,197.33c \177,779.67-



sYs gArE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DAIE 04/02/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2O].9

Tuesday April 2, 2019

FISCAL
BUDGET

SYS rll.lE 15:05

PA6E 3

G/L ACCI
NUlI,1BER M-T-D Y-T'D

UNEXPENDED
SUDGET USED

01-05-400.2
01-0s-412
01-0s-423
01-0s-431
01-05-435
01-05-455
01-0s-476

t9,97s.00
J300.00

$1,800.00
$100.00
$500.00
$us.00
J2 50.00

t13,0s0.00

J13,0s0.00

$13,0s0.00c

t1,673.06
J0.00

$79.10
$100.00

$0.00
J117.50
J83.75

$2,0s3.41

$2,053.41

$2,0s3.41c

$8,301.94
$ 300.00

$1,720.90
$0.00

$500.00
$7.50

$166.25
$10,996. s9

$10,996.59

$10,996.59-

EM
SALARIES-OFFICERS
I',IAII.ITENANCE EqUIPIiIENT
TRAVEL EXPENSE/MILEAGE
OUTSIDE COI{TMCT5
TRAI}.{1NG

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

** TOTAL ESDA EXPENSES

r* TOTAL EXPEI,ISE

DEPARTMEI'{T 05 TOTALS

76.77
.00

4.39
100.00

.00
94.00
33.s0
t5.73

$923.06
$0.00

t79.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83.75
t1,08s.91

$1,08s.91

J1,085.91cR

15.73

15.71



SYS DATE: 040219 [GBCBP]
GENEML FUND

o^rE Q4/Q2/19

G/L ACCI
NUMBER TITLE

FORD COUI.ITY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYS
Tuesday April 2, 2019

Fl5CAL
BUD6ET M-T-D

r s For March of 2019

ACiUAL
Y-T-D

EYs rIIlE 15:05

PACE 4

UNEXPENDED
BUDGET USED

NURSING HOME INTERFUND TMNS

** TOTAL EPENSE

DEPAR'II,IEI,IT 37 TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

.00

.00



sYs DArE: 040219 ICBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DAIE 04/02/19

G/L ACCr
NUI4BER TITLE

FORD COI,NTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019

Tuesday April 2, 2019

sYs II|\4E 15:05

PAGE 5

FISCAL
EUOGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T.D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

01-51-400.20
01-51-423
01-51-426
01-51-434
01-51-475
01-51-476
01-51-479
01-51-480

J25,000.00
$3,900.00

t30,000.00
$1,000.00

$10,000 .00
$13,000.00
$14,1s0.00
$s,000.00

$102,050.00

$102,0s0.00

J102,0s0.00c

$10,36s.00
J1,689.23
J5,500.00

$0.00
$1,780.54
t2,t72.57
$2,3s1.57

$0.00
t23,858.91

,23,858.91

123,858.91c

$14, 63 s .00
s2,2t0.77

$24, s00.00
$1,000.00
18,219.46

$10,827.43
$11,798.43

$ 5 ,000.00
$78,191.09

$78,191.09

$78,191.09-

COUNTY BOARD

BOARD/COi&.4ITIEE MTGS

TMVEL EOENSE
ACCOUNTING SERVICES
DUES/SUBSCRITT/BOOKS
EOARD MISC EXPENSES
MISC EQUIPMENT

REGIONAL SUPT OF SCHOOLS

COUNTY SOIL CONS ERVAIION
** TOTAL COUNTY BOARD EXPENSES

$2 ,70 5.00
J633.36

$0.00
$0.00

$60.00
$1,161.33

t0.00
$0.00

J4, ss9.69

41.46
43.31
18,13

.00
17.81
16.71
15.62

.00
23.38

23.38

23.38

+* TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII.4ENT 51 TOTALS

J4,559.69

$4,559.69cR



sYs DATE: 040219 [GBCBP]
GENEMT FUND

DArE 04 /02 /19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday Apri l 2, 2019

sys III4E 15:05

PAGE 6

USED

G/L ACCT

NUII'IBER TITLE
FISCAL
BUDGET

ACIUAL
M.T-D Y.T.D

UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-52-400.1
01-52-400.6
01-52-403
0L-5?-4?7
01-52-414
01-52-45s
0t-s2-476

COUNTY CLER(
DEPART}4ENT HEAD

SALARIES -DEPUTI ES

HEALIH INSUMNCE
CO.IPIJTER SERWCES
DUES/SUBSCRIPT/BMKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC D@ENSES

** TOTAL COIJNTY CLERK E(PENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DE PARIIi,IEIT 52 TOTALS

$56,000.00 $6,461.52 $19,346.10
$58,000.00 $6,079.20 $76,775.20
$26,700.00 t37.t7 $6,679.71
$20,000.00 $202.00 $730.75

$600.00 $0.00 $8.00
t2,500.00 $0.00 $E11.29

$500.00 $0.00 t0.00
$164,300.00 1t2,779.89 J44,3s1.05

$44,3s1.05

$35,6s3.90
$41,224.80
120,020.29
119,269.2 s

Js92.00
$1,688.71

t500.00
$119,948.9s

$119,948.9s$164,300.00

$164,300.00c

ttz,779.89

$12,779.89cR

34.55
28.92
25.02
3.55
1.33

12.45
.00

26.99

26.99

26.99$44,351.05c $119,948.95-



sYs pArE: 04e219 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DAIE 04/01/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday April 2, 2019

SYS TIME 15:05

PAGE 7

G/L ACCT

NUIiIBER TITLE
FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T.D Y.T.D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

01-53-400.1
01-53-400.5
01-53-403
01-53-423
01-53-42 5

01-51-427
01-s3-434
01-s3-455
01-53-476

COUNTY TREASURER

DEPARTMENT HEAI)

SAI.ARIES -DEPUTIES
HEALIH INSURAiICE
TRAVEL EOENSE
N,BLISHING/PRINTING
CO.,IPUTER SERYICES
U',ES/SUBSCRIPI/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
ti,Irsc Er0Et{sEs

** TOTAL TREASURER EPENSES

** TOTAL EOENSE

DEPARTMENT 53 TOTALS

$56,000.00 $6,461.52
$12,100.00 Jl,422.00
$14,000.00 t 381.42
J2,000.00 $0.00
,700.00 $0.00

$2, s00.00 t1s9. s0
$400.00 $0.00

t2,000.00 J0.00
J200.00 J0.00

$89,900.00 $8,424.44

$19,346.10
J4, 2 51. 37
t3,331.66

t31.61
$1,066.80

J620.75
$294.00
$294.68

$0.00
$29,238.97

$29,238.97

J29,238.97c

$36,6s3.90
$7,848.63

$10,555.34
$1,968.39

$366.80-
$1,879.25

$106.00
$1,70s.32

$200.00
$60,661.03

$60,661.03

$50,661.03-

34.55
35.14
23.81

1.58
152.40
24.83
73.50
74.71

.00
32.52

12.52

32.52

$89,900.00

$E9,900.00c

$8,424.44

$8,424,44cR



sYs DATE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DATE 04 102 /19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET CO[4PARISON ANALYSIS FOT I.IATCh Of 2019
ruesday Apri l 2, 2019

sYS n E 15:05

PAGE 8

USED
G/L ACCI
NUIIBER TITLE

FI5CAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL
M-T.D Y-T-D

UNEXPENDED
BUDCET

01-54-400.1
01-54-400.6
01-54-403
01-54-42 5

01-s4-426
07-54-427
01-54-434
01-54-4s5
0L-54-476

CIRCUTT CLERK
DEPARTMENT HEAI)

SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSURANCE

PUBLISHING/PRINTING
CIRCUIT CLERK AUDTT

COI.4PUTER SERVICES
UJES/SUBSCRTET/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC DGENSES

** TOTAL CIRCUTT CLERX E(PENSES

*T TOTAL BEENSE

DEPARIITIENT 54 ToTALS

$56,000.00
$75,150.00
$34,800.00
$1,100.00
$4,200.00

$20,000.00
$1,600.00
$4,000.00
$2 ,000.00

$198,860.00

$6,461.52
$7 ,70r.77

$49. s6
$203.49

$0.00
$1,400.00

$0.00
x0.00

$ s 39.45
$16,355.79

$16,355.79

$16,355.79cR

$19,346.10
t24,677 .s9
$8,905.28

$439.48
$0.00

13,947 .52
$0.00

$2,117.06
$1,297.38

$60,731.41

$ 60, 711.41

$36,6s3.90
$s0,482.41
$25,893.72

s660.52
$4,200.00

$15,052.48
$1,600.00
$1,882.94

$702.62
$138,128.59

$138,128.s9

34. 55

32.83
25.59
39.95

.00
L9.74

.00
52.93
64.87
30.54

30.54

30.54

t198,860,00

$198,860.00c $60,731.41c $138,128.59-



sYs QArE: 04Q19 [c8cBP]
GENERAL FUND

D^IE 04/02/L9

FORD COUNry
BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019

Tuesday April 2, 2019

sYs ElitE 15:05

PAGE 9

G/L ACCT

NUiIBER TITLE
FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y.T-D
UNBPENDED

BUD6ET USED

SHERIFF
01-55-400.1 DEPARII,4ENTHEAD
01-55-400.21 MERrr CoMMrSSIoN
01-55-400.4 5ALARIES.ROAD DEPUTIE5

01.55.400. 5 SALARI ES - S ECRETARI ES

01-55-400.6 SALARIEs-CORRECION DEPUTIES
01.55-400.7 SALARIES-ROAD DEPUTY OVERTIME

01-55-400.8 SALARIES-DEPUTY HOLIDAY PAY

01-55.400.9 SALARIES.CORRECTION5 OVERTIME

01.55.403 HEALIII INSURAXCE

0].-55-423 TRAVEL EXPENSE

01.55-425 PUBLI5HING/PRIIING
01-55-427 Co.4PUTER SERVTCES

01-55-432.3 LAt,/ ENFORCEMEMT LAUNDRY SERVICES

01-55-434 DUES/SUE5CRIPI/BOoKS
01.55-435 TRAINING
01.55-435,2 CORRECTIONSTRAINING
01-55-435.3 tAt{ Er,lFoRo.4ENT TRAINING
01-55-436 PHYSTCALS

01-55-435.2 CORRECTIONS PHYSICALS

01-55-441.2 coRREcrroNs EMPLoYIIIENT TEsrs
01-55.441.3 LAW ENFORCEMENT EI'4PLOY}',IENT TESTS

01-55-455 OFFICE SUPPLIES

01-51456 GASOLTNE/orL
01.55-458 VEHICLE MAINT

01-55-459 OFFICEEQUIPi,IENTREPAIR
01.55-469 ADMINISTRATIONUNIFORIiIS

01-55-469.2 coRREcrroNs uNrFoRMs

01.55-469.3 LAlli ENFORCMENT UNIFORI4S

01-55-475 lArL KTCHEN
01-55-476 i4rsc EXPENSES

01-55-493 VEHTCLES

01-55-494 EQ{jIPtilEMr
01-55-494.1 VEHICLEEQUIPT.IEMT

01-55-494.2 CoRREC[O,r5 EQUTPMENT

01.55-494.3 I.AI./ ENFORCEMENT EQUIPI,iENT

01-55-494.4 DISPATCIi EQUrPiI{ENT

01-55-494.5 rNMTE EQUrPI4Ei'IT

01.55-497.1 INMTEMEALS
01.55-497.2 INMATEMEDICAL
01.55-497.3 INI{ATECLOTHING
01-55-497.4 INMATELAUNDRY** TOTAL SHERIFF EXPENSES

$57,000.00 J7,710.76 $23,115.36
5500.00 t0.00 $603.12

J170,000.00 $34,140. s2 J93,459.83
$50,000.00 t6,134.46 J18,419.7s

J738.000.00 J97,788.91 $287,791.35
$15,000.00 51,7s7.66 J3,242.08

$106,000.00 $10,096.79 156,803.37
J60,000.00 $13,023.63 J25,698.55

$271.000.00 $260.60 Js0,471.34
J2.000.00 $0.00 $618.69
11.000.00 $134.06 1183.66

JU5,000.00 $0.00 $94,031.11
ts00.00 $0.00 $5s.93

J1.000.00 $s90.00 J590.00
11.100.00 J0.00 $500.00
J2:500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1:000.00 J0.00 $250.00
ts00.00 $0.00 ts0.00

s1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00iroo.oo 5o.oo $o.oo
J100.00 $0.00 $0.00

t3,500.00 $ss7.3s $886.ss
J30,000,00 t2,8s6.1s t10,242.88
t18,000.00 178i.17 t4,3s4.11$soo.oo 5o.oo Jo.oo

$300.00 $0.00 $0.00
J3.000.00 J999.74 J999,74
$6,000.00 $544.02 s1,727.42c
$3.000.00 $279.00 J4,417.00
$1:000.00 $110.00 J186.8s

130:000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2:000.00 $0.00 $0.00

s1s.000.00 $0.00 J0.00
J15:000.00 $949.61 $9,039.63
17,000.00 $s0.00 J2,196.37

J62.000.00 12.296.23 t10,341.06
$1.000.00 J0.00 J0.00

$110,000.00 17,345.68 $38,069.54
$50.000.00 J4,164.98 $16,254.61
$3,000.00 $821.67 $2,3s0.21
$100.00 $0.00 $0.00

t2,174,300.00 t193,412.99 5753,5t7.29

$43,884.64
J103.12-

$276,530.17
$31, s80.25

$450,208.6s
517,757.92
$49,196.63
$34,301.4s

t220,s28.66
$1,381.31

$816.34
$30,966.89

t434.07
$410.00
J800.00

$2,500.00
$750.00
$450.00

,1,000.00
$300.00
$100.00

$2,613.4s
s79,757 .12
$13,645.89

$500.00
t300.00

$2,000.26
s7 ,7?7 .42
$1,417.00-

$813.15
$30,000.00
$2,000.00

$15,000.00
$5,960.37
t4,803.63

$51,658.94
$1,000.00

$71,930.46
$33,74s.39

s649.77
$300.00

tL,420,782.71

34.50
120.62
2s.26
36.84
39.00
21.61
53.59
42.83
18.62
30.93
18.37
75.23
13.19
59.00
38.46

.00
25.00
10.00

.00

.00

.00
25.33
34.L4
24.19

.00

.00
33.32
28.79-

t47 .23
18.69

.00

.00

.00
60.26
31.38
16.68

.00
34.61
32.s1
78.34

.00
34.66

34.66

34.66

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII4ENT 55 TOTALS

$2,1i4,300.00 $191,412.99

$2,174,300.00c $193,412.99cR

t7s1,s17.29 $1,420,782.71

$753,s17.29c i7,420,782.77-



sYs DArE: 040219 [GBC8P]
GENEML FUND

oArE 04/02/19

G/L ACCI
NUMBER TITLE

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday April 2, 2019

sys rIME 15:05

PAGE 10

FI5CAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

i4-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUD6ET USED

01-56-400.1
01-56-400.6
01-56-422
01-56-423
01-56-430
01-56-434
01-56-435
01-56-436
01-56-455

CORONER

DEPARTMENT HEAD

SALARIES-DEPUIIES
VEHICLE EXPENSES

TMVEL EXPENSE

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

UJES/SUBSCRTPT/BooKS
ITAINING
MEDICAL
OFFICE SUPPLIES** TOTAL CORONER EXPENSES

** TOTAL E(PENSE

DEPARTI,4ENT 56 TOTALS

$22,000.00
J7, s00.00
$2,200.00

J500.00
5500.00
$300.00
$700.00

$2 5,000.00
$0.00

$58,700.00

$2,480.76
$500.00
$136.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

J8 s 7.00
$0.00

$3,974.77

t3,97 4.7t

$3,974.71cR

$ 7,42 3 .05
$1,900.00

$183.77
$42.51

$108.08
$400.00

$0.00
$4,018.00

$64.97
$14,140.38

$14,140.38

$14,140.38c

$14,576.95
J s ,600.00
$2,016.23

$457.49
$391.92
$100.00-
$700.00

$20,982.00
$64.97-

$44,5s9.62

$44,559.62

$44,559.62-

33.74
2s.33
8.35
8. s0

2t.62
133.33

.00
16.07

,00
24.09

24.09

24.09

$s8,700.00

$58,700.00c



sYs QATE: 04q?19 [c8cBP]
GENEML FIJND

oAlE 04/02/19

G/r ACsr
NUI'IBER ITILE

FORD COUNW

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday apr,il 2, 2019

SYS TIME 15:05

PAGE 11

FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTl]AL
M-T-D Y-T-D

UNEXPENDEO

BUDGET USED

01-s8-400.1
01-58-400.5
01-58-403
01-s8-423
01-s8-429
01-s8-430
01-58-434
01-58-435
01-58-455
01-58-476

STATES ATTORNEY

DEPARTIi,IENT HEAD

SALARI ES. SECRETARY

HEALTH INSUMI{CE
TMVEL EXPENSE

LEGAL SERVICES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DUES/SUESCRTET/BooKS
TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

** IOTAL sTATES ATTOR}IEY EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARIT4ENT 58 TOTALS

J131,797.00 $15,207.33
t37.528.00 $4,330.1s
$8,700.00 $12.19s100.00 $0.00
$s,000.00 50.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
J4,000.00 $1, s16.00
$1.200.00 $0.00
$1,400.00 J181.79
$1,200.00 $0.00

t191,925.00 127,247.66

J45,621.99
$12,922.90
s2,226.57

$0.00
$s,000.00

$s4.00
l2 ,4s9.07

t491.86
$705.39

$0.00
$69,481.78

169,481.78

$86,175.01
$24,605.10

$6,473.43
$100.00

$0.00
$946.00

$1,540.93
$i08.14
$694.61

$1,200.00
s722,443.22

1122,443.22

14.62
34.44
25.59

.00
100.00

5.40
61.48
40.99
s0.19

.00
36.20

36.20

36.20

$191,92s.00

$191,925.00c

J?1,247.66

$21,247.66cR t69,481.78c $722,443.27-



sYs DArE:040219 [GBCBP] _
GENEML FUND

DAIE 04/02/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of2019
ruesday April 2, 2019

sIs IIME 15:05

PAGE 12

USED
G/L ACCT
NUI4BER TITLE

Fl5CAL
BUDGET

ACruAL
M-T-D Y-T-D

UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-59-400.1
01-59-400.6
01-59-403
01-sq-42 3

01-s9-425
01-59-427
01-s9-430
01-59-434
01-s9-43s
01-59-455
01-59-476

$ss,000.00
$17,500.00
$4,355.00

$0.00
$7,000.00

$22 ,000.00
$2 ,000 .00

$3s0.00
$2,000.00

$s00.00
$s00.00

$111,20s.00

$i11,205.00

$111,20s.00c

$36,000.04
$11,134.20
$3,266. s1

$90,47-
J6,398.40

$21,150. s0
$2,000.00

$270.00
J1,433 .73

$321.12
$500.00

$82,394.03

$82,394.03

$82,394.03-

CHIEF ASSESSMEIIT OFFICE
DEPART}4ENT HEAD

SALARIES.DEPUTIES
HEALTT TNSURANCE

TMVEL EXPENSE

PUBLISHIIIG/PRIIITING
COIi4PUTER SERVICES

OTHER PROFESSIOML SERVICES
DUES/SUBSCRTfi/BOOKS
IX,{TNING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EPENSES** TOTAL G]IEF ASSESSIXENT E(PENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPART'I,IENT 59 IOTALS

$6,346.14 $18,999.96
t2,134.59 $6,365.80

$362. E4cR $1,088.49$0.00 $90.47
$0.00 $601.60

$260.75 $839. s0
$0.00 t0.00J80.00 J80.00

t4t9.?7 $566.27
$0.00 $178.88
$0,00 10.00

$8,877.91 $28,810.97

34.55
36.38
24.99

.00
8.59
3.82

.00
22.86
28.31
35.78

.00
25.91

25.91

25,91

,8,877.91

$8,877.91cR

$28,810.97

$28,810.97c



sYs PArE: 04e20 [GBC8P]
GENER,qL FUND

DATE 04/02/!9

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET CO[,!PARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019
Tuesday April 2, 2019

FISCAL ACTjAL
BUDGET M-T.D Y.T.D

sYs IIME 15:05

PAGE 1]

c/L Accr
NUMBER TTTLE

UNEXPENDEO

BUDGET USED

ELECrIONS

** TOTAL EXPENSE

** TOTAL REVENIJE

$0.00

$0.00

J2 ,000.00
$3,500.00

t100,000.00
$38,000.00

$ 5,000.00
$2,600.00

$1s1,100.00

$ls1,100.00

$1s1,100.00c

t0.00

$0.00

$465.04
$0.00

$64s.00
t0.00
$0.00
J0.00

$1, 110.04

$1,110.04

$ 1,110.04CR

$1t2 ,2s7.81

$0.00

$0.00

t465.04
$1,420.76

$14,805.09
$0.00

$1,932.55
J218.75

$18,842.19

$18,842.19

$0.00

J0.00

.00

.00

23.25
40.59
14.81

.00
38.6s
8.41

72.47

L2.47

72.47

01.60-400.8 SAWIES.OVERTIME
01-60-425 PUBLI5HING/PUIING
01-60-427 Cor{PurER SERWCES

01.60-430 OTHERPROFE5SIOMLSERWCES
01-60.455 OFFICE SUPPLIE5

01-60-476 r,rrsc E(PENSEs** TOTAL ELECION EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARI}.IEi{T 60 TOTALS

$1, s34.96
$2,079.24

$8s ,194.91
$38,000.00
$3,067.45
$2,3E1.25

$112,257.81

$18,842.19c $132,257.81-



sYs DATE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DAIE 04/02/19

G/L ACCT
NUMBER TTTLE

FORD COUM'Y
BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FOT MATCh Of 2019

Tuesday Apri l 2, 2019

FISCAL ACTUAL

BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D

SYS IIME ]J:05

PAGE 14

UNEXPENDED
BUDCET USED

01-51-400.3
01-61-403
0L-6t-427
01-61-431
01-61-434
01-61-455
01-61-476

CIRCUIT ]UDGE

SALARIES-DEPUNES
HEALTII INSUIAI.ICE
COIIPUTER SERVICES
OUTSIDE COI,{TRACTS

DUES/SUBSCRIFT/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC E(PENSES

N* TOTAL CIRCUTT ]UDGE EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPART}IEI{T 61 TOTALS

$36,992.00
$8,700.00

$900.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00

$800.00
$2s0.00

$s0,342.00

$s0,342.00

$50,342.00c

$7,879.6s
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

$8,075 .65

$8,07s.65

$8,075.6scR

J16,369.33 $20,622.67
$2,214.18 $6,485.82

J95.00 t804.00
1790.56 $409.44

$0.00 $1,500.00
J201.87 $598.13
$32.00 $218.00

$19,701.94 $30,538.06

44.25
25.45
10.67
65.88

.00
25.23
12.80
39.14

39.14

19.14

$19,703.94

119,703.94c

$30,638.06

$30,638.06-



sYs gArEl, 04Q19 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

oArE 04/02/79

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARlSON ANALYSIS
Tuesday April 2, 2019

FISCAL ACTUAL

BUDGET M-T-D

For March of 2019

Y-T-D

SYS TIi4E 15:05

PAGE 15

G/L ACCT

NUMBER T]TLE

UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

0/

USED

BOARD OF REWEW

01-63.400.9 SALARIES-OTHER
01.63-423 TMVEL EXPENSE

01-63-425 PUBLISHING/PRINTING
** TorAL BoARD oF REWElri EXPENSES

$4,000.00
$1, s00.00

J250.00
$s,7s0.00

$s,7s0.00

$s,750.00c

10.00
J11.E0
t0.00

J11.80

111.80

J11.80cR

,0.00
$24,88

$101.68
t126.56

$126.s6

$126.56c

$4,000.00
\7,475.r2

$148.32
J5,623.44

J5,623.44

$ 5,623 .44-

.00
1.66

40.67
2.20

2.20

2.20

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTMENT 63 TOTALS



SYS DATE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

D^rE 04/02/L9

c/L ACCr
NUII,IBER TITLE

FORD COUNTY
BUDGET C0MPARIS0N AtlALYSI5 For i'tarch of 2019

Tuesday April 2, 2019

FISCAL ACNJAL
BUOGET M-T-D Y-T-D

trYS TIME ts:05

PAGE 16

UNEXPENDED
BUDGET USED

COURT SYSTEMS
01-64-400.13 PETrr luRY
01-64-400.24 BALTFF
01-54-423.1 JURYTRAVEL
01-64-439.2 ruRoRsMEALS

** TOTAL COURT SYSTEI4s EOENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTMENT 64 TOTALS

$ 5 ,000.00
$18,000.00
$4,000.00

t 300.00
$27, 300.00

$27,300.00

$27,300.00c

$2,413.0s

$2,413.0scR

$3,34s.00
$6,046.88
$3,2s9.16

$306. s0
112,957. 54

$12,9s7. s4

$12,9s7. s4c

$14,342.46

$14,342.46-

66.90
33.59
81.48

102.17
47 .46

41 ,46

47 .46

$1,65 5 .00
$11,953.12

$740.84
$6.50-

$14,342.46

$0.00
$2,413.05

$0.00
J0.00

$2,413.05



sYs ,ATEI, 04q2D IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 04/02/79

G/L Accr
NtfiBER TITLE

FORO COUI.ITY

BUDGET col'lPARlsoN ANALYSIS For March of 2019
Tuesday Apri l 2, 2019

FISCAI. ACIUAL

BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D

sYs Trl.4E 15:05

PAGE 17

UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

0/

USED

01-65-420
01-65-424
01-65-427

HOUSING COUNTY OFFICES
TELEPHONE

POSTAGE

COPIER SERVICES
** TOTAL HOUSING COUNTY EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII,4ENT 65 T0TALS

$34,200.00
$2 s ,000.00
J26,000.00
$85 , 200.00

J8s,200.00

$85,200.00c

$2,290.65
$ 591.67

J2,872.82
ts,755.14

,5,7s5 .14

$5 ,75 5 . 14cR

$9,243.49 $24,956.51
$10,849.34 J14,1s0.66
$9,994.72 $16,005.28

$30,0E7.55 $55,112.45

$30,087.5s $s5,112.4s

27 .03
41.40
38.44
3s.31

3 5.31

35.31J30,087.5sc $55,112 .45-



sYs DArE: 040219 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DATE 04/02/L9

FORD COUI.ITY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS FoT MaTch of2019
Tuesday Apri l 2, 2019

sYS TI[4E tr5:05

PAGE 1.8

USED
G/L ACCr
NUMBER TITLE

FlSCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

I4-T.D Y.T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

PUBLIC BLDG C01,4[{lSSI0fl
01-66-400.12 SALARTES-r'4ATNTENANCE

01-66-400.13 MAINTEMNCE OVERIIME
01.66-403 HEALTH INSURANCE

01.66-410 EUILDING-MINTENANCE
01-66-41] BUILDING.GROUNDS
01-66-420 TELEPHoNE
01-66-421.1 ELECTRTC-lArr
O1-66-421.2 ELECTRIC-COURTHOUSE
01-66-421.3 GA-lArL
01-66-421.4 GA5-C0URTHoUSE
01-66-421.5 wArER-rArL
01-66-421.6 wATER-couRTHousE
01-66-424 PosrAGE
01.66-457 BUILDING.OPEMTING SUPPLIES
01.65.460 FCPHDBUILDING.OPEMTIN6SUPPLIE
01-66-495 sERVrcE coNTRcTs

** mTAL PBC EXPENSES

$62,000.00 $7,216.80 $21,581.20 $40,416.80
51,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

$22,000.00 $12.39 $4,403.58 $17 ,596.42
$2s,000.00 $2,368.66 $5,155.37 $19,844.63
$10,000.00 $3,173.76 $s,873.14 $4,126.86

$0.00 $190.19 $782.54 $782. s4-
J35,000.00 $2,309.75 $9,880.60 $25,119.40
$14,000.00 $969.64 $4,040.94 $9,9s9.06
$5,000.00 $t72.87 $7,667.72 $3,332.28
t5,000.00 $1,002.05 14,354.90 $1,645.10
t9,000.00 $0.00 t2,691.07 $6,306.91
$1,000.00 J0.00 $240.02 $7s9,98

$0.00 t0.00 $43. s2 $43.52-
J10,000.00 $1,379.59 $4,909.29 J5,090.71
$3,000.00 $0.00 $s,86s.00 J2,86s.00-

$22,000.00 $626.14 53,842.74 $18,157.26
$225,000.00 $19,421.84 t75,335.63 $149,564.37

34.81
.00

20.02
20.62
58.73

.00
28.2 3
28.86
33.35
72.58
29.92
24.00

.00
49.09

19s.50
77 .47
33.48

33.48

33.48

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DE PARIIiIENT 66 TOTALS

$225 ,000.00

$225,000.00c

J19,421.84

$19,421.84cR

$75,33s,63 t149,664.37

$75,335.63c $149,664.37-


